
1M
A

60
-2

4

SVENSKA ENGLISCH РУССКИЙ POLSKI 

AB-B

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

4165X0-01
ASA 2010-06-29

ASA 2014-03-18

 
Autodos M3

 M11260 5

1997012119970121GenericO-ring 12,1x1.6 EPDM 70Shore146
CNS 4305 - M4,8 x 3219913325A4Skruv RXS ST4.8x32245
1608514116085141Stainless SteelKoppling rak 1/4"inv-instick Ø8144
CNS 4305 - M3,9 x 1319910000A2Skruv RX-PT 4x12443
M11799414312Stainless SteelHållare för ventil142
R10412414309GenericFästplåt armatur141
1608514016085140Stainless SteelKoppling rak G1/4"utv för slang Ø8mm140
1608515016085150GenericKoppling rak G1/4"utv för slang 12mm439
4143241432GenericVentil 1/4" Ballofix238
M1058790310GenericBussning137
M1058616082050GenericNippel136
M1149916013093-01GenericAvtappning135
1608519016085190Stainless SteelKoppling rak skarv instick Ø8- instick Ø8134
M1114516013019GenericVinkelanslutning bajonett133
1997009219970092GenericO-ring 9,25x1,78 EPDM 70 Sh132
M1198816013108RubberPackning Ø12/6x1.5mm431
1608512116085121Stainless SteelKoppling vinkel vridbar inv 1/4"- instick Ø8130
4146941469GenericFilterpatron PB100229
Burk414680GenericFilterenhet128
413620L40413620PolyethyleneDoserslang PE Ø12x9mm L=10m427
41361L04041361-040PolyethyleneDoserslang PE Ø8x5.4mm L=4m426
kabelförskruvning416920GenericKabelförskruvningar 5st, Autodos M1-3125
1998203019982030RubberPackning 2x7, silikon svart124
M20x1,5-mutter19930087GenericKontramutter M20x1.5223
Kabelförskr M20x1,5 OMR 0519982032GenericKabelförskr. M20x1,5x10/10-14mm122
Kabelförskr M20x1,5 OMR 0419982031GenericKabelförskr. M20x1,5x10/6-12mm121
Zebra 80x30EEZ80X30GenericEtikett ZEBRA  80x30: Typskylt120
1601310716013107GenericDekal 180x35mm: Installationshål 119
Overlay M3se tabellGenericOverlay Autodos M118
ISO 7049 -414305 Skruv TPS-RX 5x16317
Plastlåda1601304X, se tabellPolyaryletherketoneStyrskåp Autodos116
pH16013026GenericEtikett: se tabell115
KåpaM1113916013010GenericPåbyggn.modul komplett314
Tempgivarkropp14998047GenericTempgivare  L=470 mm113
 16013000GenericStartmodul komplett112
M1119116013024Stainless SteelLåsningsbleck111
1992130519921305GenericLåsnål LSA210
M1120416013022Stainless SteelMontagestång19
M1114716013033GenericKåpa undre Autodos18
Logo620110GenericDekal: Pahlén 110x40mm17
ISO 4032 - M419930015A4Mutter M6M M436
DIN 9021 - 4,319940017A4Bricka RBS 4,3x12x1 (M4)35
M1118816013032GenericDekorbygel/mittdel14
M1114816013034Lexan, SmokeKåpa transparent13
M1114616013038GenericÖverdel / Cover top12
M1116216013031GenericVäggplatta11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

A

B

B

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

8

13

17

11

16

Art.nr M3
Pos 16
Styrskåp

Pos 18 
Overlay styrskåp

Märkning modul 1-4, 
Pos 15 Dekal 16013026 (15x15)

416560-01 16013047 16013055 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Redox  4. pH
416560RU-01 16013047 16013155 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Redox  4. pH
416570-01 16013048 16013056 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Total Cl  4. pH
416570RU-01 16013048 16013156 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Total Cl  4. pH

1 2 3 4

10

Bipackas:
413620 PE-slang Ø12 L=10m (pos 27)
41361-050 PE-slang Ø8 L=4m (pos 26)
414680 Förfilter (pos 28)
41469 Filterpatron (pos 29)
16013115 Kopplingar Autodos M/MiniMaster (pos 30-34)
16013117 Kopplingar förfilter Autodos (pos 31, 35-46)
MA60-10 Manual Autodos M
MA60-24 Instruktion Förfilter Autodos M

Pos 1-11 = ingår i 16013070 Panel Autodos M1-M3
Pos 30-34 = ingår i 16013115 Kopplingar Autodos M/MiniMaster (2st pos 31)
Pos 31, 35-46 = ingår i 16013117 Kopplingar Förfilter Autodos M (2st pos 31)

6

19

18

2123

22 23

24

251

2

7
4

3130

26

9

39 27

35 40

4145 43

42

38 44 31

392739

32 33

34

26

28 29

3646

37

38

5

6

3

12

14

15

20

AB-B

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

4165X0-01
ASA 2010-06-29

ASA 2014-03-18

 
Autodos M3

 M11260 5

1997012119970121GenericO-ring 12,1x1.6 EPDM 70Shore146
CNS 4305 - M4,8 x 3219913325A4Skruv RXS ST4.8x32245
1608514116085141Stainless SteelKoppling rak 1/4"inv-instick Ø8144
CNS 4305 - M3,9 x 1319910000A2Skruv RX-PT 4x12443
M11799414312Stainless SteelHållare för ventil142
R10412414309GenericFästplåt armatur141
1608514016085140Stainless SteelKoppling rak G1/4"utv för slang Ø8mm140
1608515016085150GenericKoppling rak G1/4"utv för slang 12mm439
4143241432GenericVentil 1/4" Ballofix238
M1058790310GenericBussning137
M1058616082050GenericNippel136
M1149916013093-01GenericAvtappning135
1608519016085190Stainless SteelKoppling rak skarv instick Ø8- instick Ø8134
M1114516013019GenericVinkelanslutning bajonett133
1997009219970092GenericO-ring 9,25x1,78 EPDM 70 Sh132
M1198816013108RubberPackning Ø12/6x1.5mm431
1608512116085121Stainless SteelKoppling vinkel vridbar inv 1/4"- instick Ø8130
4146941469GenericFilterpatron PB100229
Burk414680GenericFilterenhet128
413620L40413620PolyethyleneDoserslang PE Ø12x9mm L=10m427
41361L04041361-040PolyethyleneDoserslang PE Ø8x5.4mm L=4m426
kabelförskruvning416920GenericKabelförskruvningar 5st, Autodos M1-3125
1998203019982030RubberPackning 2x7, silikon svart124
M20x1,5-mutter19930087GenericKontramutter M20x1.5223
Kabelförskr M20x1,5 OMR 0519982032GenericKabelförskr. M20x1,5x10/10-14mm122
Kabelförskr M20x1,5 OMR 0419982031GenericKabelförskr. M20x1,5x10/6-12mm121
Zebra 80x30EEZ80X30GenericEtikett ZEBRA  80x30: Typskylt120
1601310716013107GenericDekal 180x35mm: Installationshål 119
Overlay M3se tabellGenericOverlay Autodos M118
ISO 7049 -414305 Skruv TPS-RX 5x16317
Plastlåda1601304X, se tabellPolyaryletherketoneStyrskåp Autodos116
pH16013026GenericEtikett: se tabell115
KåpaM1113916013010GenericPåbyggn.modul komplett314
Tempgivarkropp14998047GenericTempgivare  L=470 mm113
 16013000GenericStartmodul komplett112
M1119116013024Stainless SteelLåsningsbleck111
1992130519921305GenericLåsnål LSA210
M1120416013022Stainless SteelMontagestång19
M1114716013033GenericKåpa undre Autodos18
Logo620110GenericDekal: Pahlén 110x40mm17
ISO 4032 - M419930015A4Mutter M6M M436
DIN 9021 - 4,319940017A4Bricka RBS 4,3x12x1 (M4)35
M1118816013032GenericDekorbygel/mittdel14
M1114816013034Lexan, SmokeKåpa transparent13
M1114616013038GenericÖverdel / Cover top12
M1116216013031GenericVäggplatta11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

A

B

B

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

8

13

17

11

16

Art.nr M3
Pos 16
Styrskåp

Pos 18 
Overlay styrskåp

Märkning modul 1-4, 
Pos 15 Dekal 16013026 (15x15)

416560-01 16013047 16013055 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Redox  4. pH
416560RU-01 16013047 16013155 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Redox  4. pH
416570-01 16013048 16013056 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Total Cl  4. pH
416570RU-01 16013048 16013156 1. Flow/Filter  2. Free Cl  3. Total Cl  4. pH

1 2 3 4

10

Bipackas:
413620 PE-slang Ø12 L=10m (pos 27)
41361-050 PE-slang Ø8 L=4m (pos 26)
414680 Förfilter (pos 28)
41469 Filterpatron (pos 29)
16013115 Kopplingar Autodos M/MiniMaster (pos 30-34)
16013117 Kopplingar förfilter Autodos (pos 31, 35-46)
MA60-10 Manual Autodos M
MA60-24 Instruktion Förfilter Autodos M

Pos 1-11 = ingår i 16013070 Panel Autodos M1-M3
Pos 30-34 = ingår i 16013115 Kopplingar Autodos M/MiniMaster (2st pos 31)
Pos 31, 35-46 = ingår i 16013117 Kopplingar Förfilter Autodos M (2st pos 31)

6

19

18

2123

22 23

24

251

2

7
4

3130

26

9

39 27

35 40

4145 43

42

38 44 31

392739

32 33

34

26

28 29

3646

37

38

5

6

3

12

14

15

20

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

4165X0-01
ASA 2010-06-29

ASA 2014-03-18

 
Autodos M3

 M11260 5

M11260 sid 2 MA60-24

F
A

Förfilter - ihopmontering
Alla gängor ska tätas med gängtape eller liknande.
Fäste A med tillhörande kopplingar kan monteras spegelvänt.
Observera flödesriktningen (F).

Pre-filter - assembly
All threads must be sealed using thread tape or similar.
Attachment A and associated couplings can be installed inverted.
Note the direction of flow (F).

Префильтр: монтаж
Загерметизировать резьбовые соединения при 
помощи тефлоновой ленты или т.п.
Скоба А с прилагающимися муфтами может 
монтироваться в зеркальном положении.
Необходимо соблюдать направление (F).

Filtr wstępny – montaż
Wszystkie gwinty muszą zostać uszczelnione za pomocą taśmy do 
uszczelniania gwintów lub podobnej.
Element A oraz powiązane z nim złączki można zainstalować jako 
odwrócone.
Zwróć uwagę na kierunek przepływu (F).

Förfilter - anslutning mot Autodos M1-3

Pre-filter - connection to Autodos M1-3

Префильтры: 
подсоединение к Autodos M1-3

Filtr wstępny – podłączenie do  
Autodos M1-3



2M
A

60
-2

4

SVENSKA ENGLISCH РУССКИЙ POLSKI 

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t a
nd

 it
s 

co
nt

en
ts

 a
re

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f P
ah

lé
ns

 a
nd

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
, 

re
pr

od
uc

e d
, t

ra
ns

m
itt

ed
 o

r c
om

m
un

ic
at

ed
 to

 a
 th

ird
 

pa
rty

, o
r u

se
d 

fo
r a

ny
 p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

414710-01
ASA 2014-03-19

PE-slang
Förfilter -02 till Autodos M

 M12053 0

M12053 sid 2 MA60-24

4**
5**
 

6**

1

1

2**

3**

26

23*
 25*

22*

19*

20*(4x)

21*(2x)

17*

18*

26

24*
24*

18*

7

8

9
 

10

11

12

16*

15*

13*

14*F

F

C

B

To pool
В бассейн 
Do basenu

F

F

From pool
Из бассейна

Z basenu 

F

O-ring
Уплотнительное кольцо
Pierścień  
uszczelniający  
typu „O-ring“

12.1x1.6

O-ring 
Уплотнительное кольцо
Pierścień uszczelniający

typu „O-ring“

9.25x1.78

Planpackning
Gasket

Уплотнительные 
кольца

UszczelkaPlanpackning
Gasket

Уплотнительные 
кольца 

Uszczelka

A

SVENSKA
A	 Ventilfäste
B 	Kran för mätvatten
C	 Uttag av mätvatten
F	 Flödesriktning

1.	 Slang PE Ø8/5.4
2–6.**	 Ingår i:
	 Kopplingar Autodos M
7.	 Lock
8.	 Distans
9.	 Filterpatron
10.	 O-ring 66.27x3,53
11.	 Mutter lock/behållare
12.	 Behållare
13–25.*	Ingår i: Kopplingar Förfilter
26.	 Slang PE Ø12/9

ENGLISH
A	 Valve bracket
B 	Measurement water tap
C	 Measurement water outlet
F	 Direction of flow

1.	 Hose PE Ø8/5.4
2–6.**	 Included in: Couplings Autodos M
7.	 Lid
8.	 Spacer
9.	 Filter cartridge
10.	 O-ring 66.27x3,53
11.	 Nut lid/container
12.	 Container
13–25.*	Included in: Couplings Prefilter
26.	 Hose PE Ø12/9

РУССКИЙ 
A	 Крепление вентиля
B 	 Кран для отбора проб 
	 воды
C	 Патрубок для отбора проб 
	 воды
F	 Направление потока

1.	 Жесткий шланг из 
	 полиэтилена Ø8/5.4
2–6.**	 Включено в: набор 
	 соединительных 
	 элементов Autodos M
7.	 Крышка
8.	 Уплотнительные кольца
9.	 Картридж префильтра
10.	 Уплотнительное кольцо 66.27х3.53
11.	 Держатель стакана префильтра
12.	 Стакан префильтра
13–25.*	Включено в: набор соединительных элементов 
	 префильтра
26.	 Жесткий шланг из полиэтилена Ø12/9

РOLSKI
A	 Uchwyt zaworu 
B	 Kranik wody do pomiarów
C	 Wylot wody do pomiarów
F	 Kierunek przepływu 

1.	 Przewód elastyczny  
	 PE Ø8/5.4 
2-6.	 **Wchodzi w skład:  
	 złączki MiniMaster 
7.	 Pokrywa 
8.	 Przekładka 
9.	 Wkład filtra 
10.	 Pierścień uszczelniający  
	 typu „O-ring” 66.27x3,53 
11.	 Pojemnik 
12	 Pokrywa z nakrętką/ 
	 pojemnik 
13–24	*Wchodzi w skład:  
	 złączki filtra wstępnego
26.	 Przewód elastyczny  
	 PE Ø12/9


